Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avure Technologies Incorporated		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caitra Technologies Incorporated
Street Address:	23500 64th Avenue South
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104-7092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776856	AVURE
Registration Number:	2907170	AVURE
Registration Number:	2900617	
Registration Number:	2785073	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(206) 622-4900 Phone: Email: TaraK@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLL

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: **Suite 6300**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340058.063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorraine Linford TRADEMARK

900037242 **REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0530**

Signature:	/LL/
Date:	12/05/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=AvuretoCaitra#page1.tif source=AvuretoCaitra#page2.tif source=AvuretoCaitra#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0531 Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WASHINGTON PROFIT CORPORATION (For Chapter 238, 10 ACM)

FEE: \$30

 Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to: CORPORATIONS DIVISION 801 CAPITOL WAY SOUTH . PO BOX 40234

BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks

TO:
FILED
EXPEDITED (24-HOUR) SURVICE AVAILABLE - \$20 PER ENTITY
SECRETARY OF STATE INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE - SECRETARY IN BOLD LETTERS
ON OUTSIDE OF ENVELOPE

OCT 2 8 2005

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY should be made payable to "Secretary of StateSTATE OF WASHINGTON FiL

			- THE TAX -
ED:	1	1	

IMPORTANTI Person to contact about this filling

Daytime Phone Number (with area code)

(206) 370-5714

Noralyn Danielle, Paralegal

OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

UBI NUMBER	CORPORATION NUMBER (# known)	AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED OF
602.061 596	·	Date: 9/30/05
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF	(Specified effective date may be up to 30 days	s AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State)
AMENDMENT	Specific Date:	Let Upon filing by the Secretary of State
incorporators Beard of Dire	MENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check ONE :. Shareholders action was not required actors. Shareholders action was not require ad shareholder action in accordance with Ch	en e

AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS if amendment provides for an exchange, radessification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for Implementing the amendment must be included. If necessary, attach additional emendments or information.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Caitra Technologies Incorporated.

SIGNATUR	RE OF OF	FICER	
This down	ımant la.	hamber.	

uted under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Signature of Officer

John S. Leness, Secretary Printed Name 10-26-05

Date

INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7115 (TDD = 360/753-1485)

605-002 (Arba)



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

AVURE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

Changing name to CAITRA TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

as filed in this office on October 28, 2005.

Date: October 28, 2005



Given under my hand and the Scal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State



Secretary of State

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE/AUTHORIZATION OF

CAITRA TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the records on file in this office show that the above named Profit Corporation was formed under the laws of the State of WA and was issued a Certificate Of Incorporation in Washington on 8/28/2000.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that as of the date of this certificate, CAITRA TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED remains active and has complied with the filing requirements of this office.

Date: October 28, 2005

UBI: 602-061-596

STATE OF AN ASHING THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003204 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 12/05/2005